

2018년 성남문화재단 세입·세출 총괄표

(단위 : 천원)

세입						세출									
내역		2018년	2017년	증감액	증감율	내역		2018년	2017년	증감액	증감율				
합계		28,525,930	27,171,385	1,354,545	5.0%	합계		28,525,930	27,171,385	1,354,545	5.0%				
의존 사업 수입	소계		21,924,982	20,703,478	1,221,504	5.9%	행정 운영 경비	소계		12,310,229	11,761,910	548,319	4.7%		
	출연금	소계	21,854,982	20,631,478	1,223,504	5.9%		재단운영	인력운영	인건비	7,789,192	7,448,986	340,206	4.6%	
		일반출연금	20,729,087	19,333,649	1,395,438	7.2%			재단일반운영비	1,556,437	1,560,637	△ 4,200	△ 0.3%		
		시금고협력사업	200,000	200,000	0	0%			후생복지운영	200,960	239,360	△ 38,400	△ 16.0%		
		중앙공원 출연금	925,895	897,829	28,066	3.1%			국내외여비	71,880	71,880	0	0%		
		문화마을조성 지원금	0	200,000	△ 200,000	△ 100.0%			업무추진비	58,440	58,440	0	0%		
	경기문화재단 지원금		70,000	72,000	△ 2,000	△ 2.8%			직무수행경비	196,560	180,660	15,900	8.8%		
	국고지원금		0	0	0	0%			직원포상	758,064	638,571	119,493	18.7%		
재단 사업 수입	소계		5,221,426	5,107,385	114,041	2.2%			재단운영	고용자부담	1,643,196	1,530,876	112,320	7.3%	
	정책사업수입	소계	3,161,323	2,941,393	219,930	7.5%				재단공통물품운영	35,500	32,500	3,000	9.2%	
		공연사업수입	1,953,500	1,942,000	11,500	0.6%		경영국		소계		15,186,806	14,458,646	728,160	5.0%
		전시사업수입	172,208	237,700	△ 65,492	△ 27.6%				홍보미디어실		696,764	666,184	30,580	4.6%
		문화사업수입	1,009,015	735,093	273,922	37.3%					소계	4,920,181	4,534,736	385,445	8.5%
		회원제수입	26,600	26,600	0	0%						총무부	905,944	844,709	61,235
	대관사업수입	소계	1,151,850	1,206,332	△ 54,482	△ 4.5%	경영기획부					111,272	154,192	△ 42,920	△ 27.8%
		아트센터공연장	1,017,450	1,089,500	△ 72,050	△ 6.6%	고객지원부					791,732	678,108	113,624	16.8%
		아트센터미술관	81,600	62,832	18,768	29.9%	안전시설부					3,111,233	2,857,727	253,506	8.9%
		회의실	33,000	37,000	△ 4,000	△ 10.8%	예술국			소계	6,270,864	6,445,570	△ 174,706	△ 2.7%	
		미디어센터	16,800	14,000	2,800	20.0%					공연기획부	4,742,473	4,609,116	133,357	2.9%
		야외공연장	3,000	3,000	0	0%					무대운영부	696,942	725,937	△ 28,995	△ 4.0%
		시설운영수입	소계	832,253	887,660	△ 55,407		△ 6.2%			전시기획부	831,449	1,110,517	△ 279,068	△ 25.1%
	시설임대수입		362,273	398,780	△ 36,507	△ 9.2%		문화진흥국			소계	3,298,997	2,812,156	486,841	17.3%
	직영운영수입		50,400	69,300	△ 18,900	△ 27.3%	문화기획부		1,213,987	1,215,757		△ 1,770	△ 0.1%		
	주차장수입		419,580	419,580	0	0%	문화사업부		2,085,010	1,596,399		488,611	30.6%		
	그외수입		76,000	72,000	4,000	5.6%	야외공연장운영		928,895	900,829	28,066	3.1%			
	전년도이월금		1,379,522	1,360,522	19,000	1.4%	예비비운영		100,000	50,000	50,000	100.0%			